
April- June 19 Procurement Card Transaction Report

Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20190001 05/01/2019  HOUSING ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 29.97 PUMPS FOR BLOW UP BEDS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190002 03/18/2019  HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE -7.5 BIRTH CERTIFICATE COPY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190003 06/25/2019  HR INTECHRA CONSULTIN 97.5 PREPAID RETURN ENVELOPES X1500 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190004 06/26/2019  HR FACEBK 43E86LSD82 1.73 ADVERTISING FOR REQ1262 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190005 06/18/2019  HR INSTITUTE OF RISK MGMT 125 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190006 06/15/2019  HR FACEBK LDJFXJND82 33.33 ADVERTISING FOR REQ 1262 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190007 06/13/2019  HR THE IET 200.4 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190008 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 190 EMPLOYEE CIPD MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190009 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 190 EMPLOYEE CIPD MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190010 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 216 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190011 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 163 EMPLOYEE CIPD MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190012 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 163 EMPLOYEE CIPD MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190013 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 163 EMPLOYEE CIPD MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190014 06/04/2019  HR CIPD INTEGRA 216 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190015 06/03/2019  HR FACEBK 8UM4RJND82 20.83 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190016 05/29/2019  HR PROJSS.CO.UK 185  MANAGER COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190017 05/24/2019  HR FACEBK WQF6EJJD82 20.83 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING REQ1262 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190018 05/26/2019  HR FACEBK CMFRJKNC82 5 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING REQ1262 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190019 05/16/2019  HR MUSEUMS ASCTN 92 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190020 05/16/2019  HR FACEBK ADXUGKSD82 1.52 ADVERTISING FOR REQ 1262 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190021 05/16/2019  HR THE LANDSCAPE INSTITUT 204 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20190022 05/16/2019  HR THE LANDSCAPE INSTITUT 204 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20190023 05/16/2019  HR MUSEUMS ASCTN 48 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190024 04/26/2019  HR CIAT 237.5 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190025 04/26/2019  HR WWW.BIFM.ORG.UK 159 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190026 04/23/2019  HR CONSTRUCTION INDUS 205 EMPLOYEEMEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190027 04/11/2019  HR CHANNELS GOLF CLUB 166.67 TRAINING ROOM 8+9 APR 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190028 04/05/2019  HR PROTRAININGS 250 FIRST AID CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190029 04/03/2019  HR BRIT PSYCHOLOGICAL 33.33 EMPOLYEE MEMBERSHIP 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190030 06/11/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  FTD 15.71 GROOVERS 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190031 06/10/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  MEDISAVEUKL 9.47 RESCUE MASK HARD CASE 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190032 05/07/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  PURPLESAND 8.33 PLYFLOOR FOR VINYL FLOORING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190033 05/07/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  MAES LTD 2.08 CABLE TIE BASES 7538 Automotive Service Shops

CCC20190034 05/02/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  WAXACAR 16.32 CCTV CAMERA REGULATING SWITCH 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190035 04/25/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  TTWORKSHOP 15.79 NOVUS PLASTIC POLISH 3 PACK 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190036 04/24/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  YINGUOHUI 4.99 SPEED WELDING NOZZEL 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190037 04/24/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  PLASTICSOLU 4.16 PLASTIC WELDING RODS 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190038 04/24/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  POMEWORKSTR 62.99 HAND TROLLEY CART TRUCK 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190039 04/24/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  PEB283 8.33 VINYL FLOOR WELDING CUTTING 5931 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores

CCC20190040 04/20/2019  MUSEUM PAYPAL  XU CAIXIA 16.65 12 V DC CCTV CAMERA SWITCH 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20190041 04/09/2019  MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 5.38 CYLINDRIAL REED SWITCH 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190042 04/09/2019  MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MZ5VP8XU4 18.29 TECHNICIAN TOOLBAG 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190043 04/09/2019  MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MZ6OU3X04 9.57 H&S SIGNAGE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190044 06/05/2019  PARKING WWW.KCM-CATERING-EQUIP 134 CIGARETTE STAND FOR P&R 5811 Caterers

CCC20190045 06/05/2019  PARKING WWW.KCM-CATERING-EQUIP 134 CIGARETTE STAND FOR P&R 5811 Caterers

CCC20190046 05/29/2019  PARKING WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 34.8 PARKING EQUIPMENT 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190047 06/21/2019  PARKING ETERNAL BLOOM FLORIST 26.67 FLOWERS 5992 Florists

CCC20190048 05/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WIX.COM 55.52 MEET CHELMSFORD DOMAIN 5817 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190049 05/09/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  AMAKBL6GG2 20 VISIT CHELMSFORD AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190050 06/26/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE CHELMSFORD  PARKING 3.2 MEETING AT RIVERSIDE 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190051 06/20/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE UDEMY 10.82 ONLINE MICROSOFT TRAINING 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190052 06/18/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE EASTGATE SHOPPING CENT 2.8 PARKING BASILDON - ECN 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190053 06/06/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA 29.8 TRAVEL FOR SAO TRAINING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190054 06/05/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA 29.8 TRAVEL FOR SAO TRAINING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190055 05/31/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TRAINLINE 106.84 TRAIN FARE MEETING&CIPS 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190056 05/24/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 39.6 TRAIN TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190057 05/10/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA 21.8 TRAVEL TO CIPFA EVENT 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190058 05/07/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 79.2 TRAVEL CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190059 04/10/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TRAINLINE 201.16 TRAVEL TO COURT IN NORWICH X 3 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190060 04/08/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TRAINLINE.COM 201.16 COURT TRAIN TRAVEL 3 STAFF 7922 Theatrical Producers (Except Motion Pictures), Ticket Agencies

CCC20190061 04/01/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GAR HOTEL MAP 73.96 MADRID HOTEL FOR CONFERENCE 4722 Travel Agencies and Tour Operations

CCC20190062 05/29/2019 HR GREATER ANGLIA 29.8 PROCUREMENT MEETING RE OH 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190063 05/08/2019 HR GREATER ANGLIA 30.3 HAY USER GROUP 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190064 06/27/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 199.6 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190065 06/18/2019 RIVERSIDE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 15.87 BATTERIES & EXTENSION LEAD GYM 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190066 06/18/2019 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 10 CLEANING EQUIPMENT GYM 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190067 06/10/2019 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 119.5 A4 PAPER 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190068 06/02/2019 RIVERSIDE FROSTS 27.45 SASHES FOR OPENING WEEK 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores

CCC20190069 05/28/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 194.21 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190070 05/14/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 556 NEW CHAIRS FOR RECEPTION 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190071 05/09/2019 RIVERSIDE STRENGTHSHOP UK 54.15 SLAM BALL FOR GYM 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190072 05/08/2019 RIVERSIDE CURRYS ONLINE 49.14 SPLIT - DOVEDALE CAMERAS (33.33%) 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190073 05/08/2019 RIVERSIDE CURRYS ONLINE 98.28 SPLIT - RIVERSIDE CAMERAS (66.67%) 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190074 04/17/2019 RIVERSIDE VUE NCS CITB HS&E TEST 17.5  CSCS TEST 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190075 04/12/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.CSKILLS.ORG 30  CSCS CARD 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools



CCC20190076 04/08/2019 RIVERSIDE CURRYS ONLINE 149.97 RECEPTION CAMERAS - GLADSTONE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190077 04/05/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.CSKILLS.ORG 30 A COX CSCS CARD 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20190078 06/24/2019 FINANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 TRAVEL LG FUTURE'S EVENT 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190079 05/31/2019 FINANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 23.2 2ND FUND MANAGER MEETING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190080 05/28/2019 FINANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 29.8 1ST FUND MANAGER MEETING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190081 06/25/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.57 STANDS FOR MONITORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190082 06/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMAZON PRIME -6.66 CREDIT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190083 06/07/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 10.79 TABLET CASE FOR APPLE TABLET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190084 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMAZON PRIME M699404V4 7.99 CREDIT DUE 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190085 05/16/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZN MKTP UK MN71T1ML4 22.95 KETTLE FOR CSC TEAM 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190086 06/14/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 19.16 SURFACE PRO CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190087 06/11/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 34.15 SURFACE PRO CASE X2 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190088 06/07/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 35.98 BISCUITS FOR TRAINING COURSES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190089 06/10/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 31.65 SURFACE PRO CASE X2 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190090 06/10/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 17.49 SURFACE PRO CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190091 04/30/2019 HR AMAZON.CO.UK MN7HH0O74 8.5 GLOVES FOR FIRST AID 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190092 04/26/2019 HR PREMIER INN44521380 84.17 ACCOM FOR MHR MEET IN NOTTS 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190093 04/23/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 26.65 BISCUITS FOR TRAINING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190094 06/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE FRONTBOWL LIMITED 20.5 CHIPPER BLADE SHARPENING. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190095 06/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 67.5 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190096 06/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 25.47 HOZE LOCK CONNECTORS. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190097 06/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 24.32 GREENERY FOR CREM FLOWERS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190098 06/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE COOPER KEYS 154.32 KEY CUTTING FOR PARKS AREAS. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190099 06/14/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 22.37 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190100 06/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 47.49 FRIDGE FOR FINE TURF PRODUCTS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190101 06/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 20.67 ANT POWDER FOR BEAU PAV. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190102 06/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 62.5 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190103 06/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 22.49 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190104 06/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 66.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190105 05/31/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 24.32 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190106 05/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 65.71 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190107 05/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 22.37 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190108 05/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 3.83 REFRESHMENTS FOR PARKS MEETING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190109 05/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 70.79 MATERIALS FOR TOWN DISPLAYS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190110 05/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 49.08 SHEARS CENTRAL PK. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190111 05/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 55 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190112 05/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 21.01 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190113 05/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 42.37 SHEARS HYLANDS SPRAYER NURSERY 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190114 05/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 18.25 SPRAYERS FOR RAGWORT TREATMENT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190115 05/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 55 FLOWERS FOR CREM. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190116 05/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 21.01 FLOWERS FOR CREM. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190117 05/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 81.32 H/CONNECTORS, PEST SPRAY. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190118 05/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 56.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190119 05/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 21.01 CREM FLOWER DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190120 04/26/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 19.38 CREM FLOWER DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190121 04/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 12.59 GREENERY FOR FLOWERS FOR CREM. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190122 04/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 41.29 MATERIALS FOR PARKS AND CREM. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190123 04/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 51.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190124 04/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 20.42 MATERIALS FOR PARKS. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190125 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 1ST CALL LOCK & KEY SH 144.7 KEY BLANKS FOR PARKS LOCKS. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190126 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 26.62 EQUIPMENT FOR ADMIRALS PK. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190127 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 1ST CALL LOCK & KEY SH 160.27 ADD KEY BLANKS FOR PARKS LOCKS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190128 04/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 53.75 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190129 04/01/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 49.17 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190130 06/07/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORES 2327 8.43 REFRESHMENTS FOR FILM CREW 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190131 06/27/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 22.68 ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES FOR PL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190132 06/26/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 1.55 LOLLY STICKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190133 06/26/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 11 BLU TAK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190134 06/23/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.98 PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190135 06/19/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 15.01 FIRST AID SUPPLIES FOR PLAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190136 05/19/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZN MKTP UK MN6TP2BV4 14.23 RATCHET STRAPS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190137 05/01/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING DVLA VEHICLE TAX 218.75 TAX FOR PLAY VAN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190138 04/11/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MZ0OY8MW4 17.62 MEDICAL BURN KIT FOR CREMATORY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190139 05/29/2019 BUILDING SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MN7IS6U44 91.59 EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190140 05/07/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZN MKTP UK MN1B82TC4 5.82 'COPY' INKED STAMP FOR THE CSC 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190141 04/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA 0.1 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190142 06/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 126.65 GAZEBO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190143 06/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK -139.99 ORDER CANCELLED 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190144 06/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M63BN7TU4 116.66 ALL SEASONS GAZEBO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190145 06/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 65.29 SCREW DRIVER BITS, TAPE MEASUR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190146 05/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 33.32 LADDERTAG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190147 05/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZN MKTP UK MN8EX77H4 36.66 CORK BOARD FOR STAFF MESS ROOM 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190148 05/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE LADDERS999.CO.UK 138 NEW COMBI LADDER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190149 04/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 5.29 GRAPH PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190150 04/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.72 FUSE BOX FOR TRANSIT VAN POWER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190151 04/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TOOLSTATION LTD 482.7 COUNTRYWAYS TOOLS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190152 04/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MZ6JD2P64 47.84 DRILL BITS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20190153 04/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MZ9K77074 12.67 DRILL BITS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190154 04/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 55 4.9MX 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190155 06/17/2019 CSAC WWW.POSTOFFICESHOP.CO. 23.41 TOILET ROLLS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190156 06/17/2019 CSAC WWW.POSTOFFICESHOP.CO. 23.41 TOILET ROLLS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190157 06/17/2019 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 154.56 TOILET ROLLS 2842 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190158 06/06/2019 CSAC NET WORLD SPORTS 358.28 LINE TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190159 05/24/2019 CSAC WWW.HARDWAREXPRESS 37.47 BATTERIES 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190160 05/14/2019 CSAC ENGLAND ATHLETICS 85 COACHING COURSE 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190161 05/15/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MN52O8XV4 4.99 CLOTHS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190162 05/07/2019 CSAC OLYMPIC FOODS 318.28 REFRESHMENTS 5422 Meat Provisioners – Freezer and Locker

CCC20190163 05/01/2019 CSAC WWW.NEUFF.CO.UK 21.67 SPIKES 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190164 04/30/2019 CSAC MAKRO SELF SERVICE 58.46 SUPPLIES NO VAT (30.97%) 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20190165 04/30/2019 CSAC MAKRO SELF SERVICE 108.6 SUPPLIES WITH VAT (69.03%) 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20190166 04/07/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.46 ICE PACKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190167 04/06/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 ICE PACK COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190168 06/21/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.66  IPAD CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190169 06/07/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD NC 51.44 BITS FOR RINK REFURB 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190170 06/07/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD NC 108.29 STUDDING FOR HANDRAILS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190171 05/30/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ELECTRICALDIRECT.C 80.95 CABLE TO RUN TEMP SUPPLY 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190172 05/20/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX CHELMSFORD NO 96.32 RUBBLE BAGS, NUTS, SAW BLADES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190173 05/16/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX CHELMSFORD NO 56.12 GRINDING BITS ETC FOR RINK 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190174 05/14/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 101.24 SS NUTS & WASHERS RINK SEATING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190175 05/14/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.23 WORK TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190176 05/10/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 96.53 RESPIRATORS AND CONSUMABLES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190177 05/09/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX CHELMSFORD NO 35.2 GRINDING BITS FOR SEAT RAILS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190178 05/09/2019 RIVERSIDE SELCO CHELMSFORD 30.89 BLOW TORCH 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190179 04/16/2019 RIVERSIDE B & Q 1188 30.88 TWO VERVE SNOW SHOVELS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190180 04/04/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 91.94 RESPIRATORS AND DUST MASKS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190181 06/25/2019 HYLANDS MICROTILL LIMITED 147.5 TILL SERVICE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190182 06/24/2019 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 120.8 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190183 06/20/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 30 SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190184 06/17/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 13.02 MATERIAL FOR I FEEL PROJECT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190185 06/17/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 15.74 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190186 06/16/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK M651L5EH4 9.89 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190187 06/16/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 14.67 POSTCARDS FOR I FEEL PROJECT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190188 06/11/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 32.5 SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190189 06/10/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 14.67 POSTCARDS FOR I FEEL PROJECT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190190 06/05/2019 HYLANDS TVLICENSING.CO.UK 128.75 TV LICENCE FOR STABLES 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20190191 06/05/2019 HYLANDS TVLICENSING.CO.UK 128.75 TV LICENCE FOR HOUSE 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20190192 06/04/2019 HYLANDS WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 75 RADIO LICENCE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190193 05/31/2019 HYLANDS PAYPAL  DWDISPLAYLT 184.7 DISPLAY STAND 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190194 05/28/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 29.16 BAR STOCK 5811 Caterers

CCC20190195 05/23/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 25.83 SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190196 05/21/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 80 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190197 05/20/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MN2WI38T4 19.78 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190198 05/13/2019 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 100.67 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190199 05/08/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 24.58 SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190200 05/07/2019 HYLANDS SAFETOTS 104.92 TWO HIGHCHAIRS 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190201 04/25/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 25.83 SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190202 04/09/2019 HYLANDS CHELMSFORD CITY CO 0.01 CARD MACHINE TEST 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190203 04/09/2019 HYLANDS CHELMSFORD CITY CO 0.01 CARD MACHINE TEST 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190204 04/08/2019 HYLANDS AMZN MKTP UK MZ0DR8GM4 4.99 BATTERIES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190205 04/05/2019 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 99.22 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190206 04/02/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 33.33 SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190207 04/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 33.77 TRUGS FOR VOLUNTEERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190208 06/24/2019 MUSEUM PERRYWOOD NURSERIE 82.46 PLANTS & POTS FOR HALL 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190209 06/24/2019 MUSEUM THE MALDON GARDEN CENT 4.16 PLANTS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190210 06/24/2019 MUSEUM BATTLESBRIDGE TRADERS 54.17 ITEMS FOR HALL DISPLAY 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190211 06/20/2019 THEATRE HARTINGTON HEATH 65.97 LED NEON FOR ROMEO AND JULIET 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores

CCC20190212 06/26/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MICROSOFT STORE 208.32 SURFACE PRO COVERS 5816 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190213 06/16/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 338.04 MINI DISPLAY CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190214 06/13/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MICROSOFT STORE 30.66 KEYBOARD 5816 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190215 06/10/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 25.12 CABLES FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190216 06/07/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON PRIME M66CV14Y4 6.66 STATIONERY 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190217 06/10/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK M630T84E4 8.79 POSTIT NOTES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190218 06/06/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 96.58 DISPLAY CABLES FOR WINDOWS10 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190219 06/06/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.98 CABLE HOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190220 05/31/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON PRIME MN3K89IC4 0.82 PRIME 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190221 05/31/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 194.57 CABLES FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190222 05/31/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.RHINOCABLES.CO.UK 298.5 MONITOR CABLES 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190223 06/02/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MN61A0W14 56.64 EXTENSION CABLES FOR RIVERSIDE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190224 05/28/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 499.17 LG TV 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190225 05/24/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES ONEDIRECT 50.9 SPLITTER CABLES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20190226 05/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.41 DUAL Y CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190227 05/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AH MEDIA LTD 412.5 CANCELLATION CHARGE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190228 05/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 51.59 TRAINLINE FOR TWO EMPLOYEES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190229 05/17/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 124.4 MONITOR RISERS FOR RIVERSIDE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores



CCC20190230 05/15/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES INTERCONTINENTAL HOTEL 83.33 HOTEL FOR WORK TRIP 3512 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190231 05/15/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 41.47 MONITOR RISERS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190232 05/14/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 22.6 TRAIN TICKET FOR TUESDAY 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190233 05/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES B.COM 106328-PPLC9 THE 125 HOTEL BOOKING FOR WORK TRIP 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)

CCC20190234 05/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 25.9 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190235 04/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES ADUR DISTRICT COUNCIL 1,200.00 TRAINING EMPLOYEES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190236 04/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 23.5 CONVERTERS FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190237 04/26/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES B.COM 106328-Z645 THE 106.67 HOTEL FOR EMPLOYEES 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)

CCC20190238 04/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 20.77 TRAIN TICKET FOR EMPLOYEE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190239 04/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 20.77 TRAIN TICKET FOR EMPLOYEE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190240 04/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 20.77 TRAIN TICKET FOR EMPLOYEE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190241 04/24/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 31.56 JUMPER KEYBOARD COVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190242 04/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 99.98 RIVERSIDE TABLETS (54.79%) 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190243 04/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 82.48 RIVERSIDE TABLETS (45.21%) 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190244 04/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 844.08 TABLETS FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190245 04/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZN MKTP UK MZ3VF89D4 227.91 JUMPER EQUIPMENT FOR RIVERSIDE 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190246 04/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 499.97 3 X TV STANDS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190247 04/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.64 FIRST AID BOX 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190248 04/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.14 WIRELESS LASER POINTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190249 04/04/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.24 CUPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190250 06/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON PRIME M69AQ0054 6.66 CANVASSARS EQUIPMENT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190251 06/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC GREATER ANGLIA 30.9 TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190252 05/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER INN 44536705 75.42  EURO COUNT 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190253 05/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC MINICABIT 41.27 ED COUNT 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20190254 05/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC MINICABIT 40.83 ED EURO COUNT 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20190255 05/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN9SX7BX4 36.45 EURO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190256 05/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON PRIME MN8PS75N4 6.66 EURO 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190257 05/16/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.87 EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190258 05/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC GLS EDUCATIONAL SU 185.9 EURO COUNT TRAYS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190259 05/15/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN0AE9VO4 12.15 EURO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190260 05/15/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN1AT3VD4 11.86 EURO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190261 05/07/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER INN 44536705 120.83  EURO 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190262 05/07/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC EASYJETEX EX4DRMM 73.53 EURO COUNT ED 3245 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190263 05/01/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 49.97 LOCAL AND EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190264 05/01/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 56.62 LOCAL AND EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190265 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 67.95 LOCAL AND EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190266 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 49.97 LOCAL AND EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190267 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 74.95 LOCAL AND EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190268 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN3YM0FF4 31.67 LOCAL/EURO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190269 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN3UN8F74 60.3 LOCAL AND EURO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190270 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 45.3 LOCAL AND EURO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190271 04/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN42K5FB4 64.47 LOCAL AND EURO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190272 04/18/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.ALLCOLOURENVELOPES 65.15 LOCAL AND EURO 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190273 04/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON PRIME MZ36W7684 6.66 LOCAL ELECTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190274 04/16/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC LC PACKAGING UK LTD 147 RED/GREEN SACKS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190275 04/16/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC RAWLEY PLANT LTD 180 PORTABLE TOILETS 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20190276 06/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190277 05/31/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 219.96 GLASS TABLES FOR THE BAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190278 05/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SUBSCRIPTION 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190279 05/22/2019 HYLANDS WWW.SHANDHIGSON.CO.UK 238.08 SPECIALIST TAPE FOR PAVILION 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190280 05/15/2019 HYLANDS ARCHERS SLEEPCENTRE 48.31 NEW DRESSING TABLE MIRROR 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190281 05/14/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 54.99 FLOOR MATTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190282 05/02/2019 HYLANDS TEAPIGS LTD 176.25 FLAVOURED TEA BAGS 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190283 04/29/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.5 HEAT PROOF MATTING FOR DESK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190284 04/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE SOFTWARE SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190285 04/28/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MZ97S3Y14 22.5 HOOVER BAGS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190286 04/25/2019 HYLANDS AMZN MKTP UK MZ6BX1R84 30.25 BATTERIES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190287 04/25/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 29.21 IPHONE ADAPTERS FOR AUXILLARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190288 04/25/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.04 TAKEAWAY CONTAINERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190289 04/17/2019 HYLANDS AMZN MKTP UK MZ5I50624 3.38 INK PAD 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190290 04/17/2019 HYLANDS WWW.WEARYOURLOGO.CO.UK 102.35 APRONS FOR HYLANDS WORKSHOP 5137 Men’s Women’s and Children’s Uniforms and Commercial Clothing

CCC20190291 04/04/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 5.75 MASKING TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190292 06/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS NETMUMS LTD 56 GET IN! KIDS COURSES MARKETING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190293 06/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS HOME BARGAINS 0.82 SMALL SPONGES FOR 3FOOT 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190294 06/19/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CHURCHILL CATERING 17.92 FILMING EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190295 06/17/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CHURCHILL CATERING 7.67 FILMING EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190296 06/10/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FASTSIGNS 109 RLC IN-CENTRE MKTING A-FRAME 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190297 05/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK YCGMFKSY52 28.97 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190298 05/29/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZN MKTP UK MN5YD3US4 19.15 LAPTOP CASES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190299 05/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA PRO MONTHLY 52.67 DESIGN SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190300 05/19/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOOGLE  ADS9290904130 417.21 DIGITAL ADVERTISING (GOOGLE) 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190301 04/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK GJQJZJSY52 114.99 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190302 04/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  FOR WORK MONTH 62.12 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190303 04/26/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 9.5 DIGITAL ADVERTISING 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190304 04/26/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS NETMUMS LTD 67.2 DIGITAL ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190305 04/17/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 42.03 3FT FESTIVAL CRAFT MATERIALS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190306 03/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK JY2UPKJY52 79.4 SOCIAL MEDIA CAMPAIGN MKTG 7311 Advertising Services



CCC20190307 03/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  FOR WORK MONTH 50.97 DESIGN SOFTWARE, SPORTS MKTG 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190308 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 41.94 TOUCHSCREEN BRACKETS FOR WORKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190309 04/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 1.41 A5 DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190310 04/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.99 A3 ZIPPA BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190311 06/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 133.33 ONLINE ADVERTISING 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190312 06/26/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS NETMUMS LTD 50 ONLINE ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190313 06/11/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PRINTED.COM 69.46 1,200 SILVER STICKERS VIP INVI 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190314 05/14/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TRAINLINE.COM 34.85  TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190315 05/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORES 5408 5.78 SWEETS FOR CHELM CREATIVES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190316 05/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.DOMINOS.CO.UK 34.97 CHELMSFORD CREATIVE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190317 05/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PRINTED.COM 52.17 VIP GOLD FOIL STICKERS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190318 06/05/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 TRAIN TO TENDRING DC 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190319 06/27/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION KILLGERMS CHEMICAL 110 INSECTICIDE POWDER WASPS 7342 Exterminating and Disinfecting Services

CCC20190320 06/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION KILLGERMS CHEMICAL 20 COURIER FOR APPLICATOR REPAIR 7342 Exterminating and Disinfecting Services

CCC20190321 06/16/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK M66T86EE4 18 SCREWDIVER SET (PEST CONTROL) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190322 06/13/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 8.58 SILICONE SPRAY FOR PC LADDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190323 06/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 67.47 DURONIC MONITOR STANDS X3 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190324 04/11/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 53.99 PEST CONTROL REPLACEMENT PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190325 04/10/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MZ1JG7VA4 138.91 REPLACEMENT P/CONTROL SPRAYER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190326 06/27/2019 MUSEUM STOCKSIGNS LTD 30.27 SIGNS SANDFORD AND OAK 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190327 06/27/2019 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 33.34 FUEL FOR VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190328 06/26/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 0.33 EXCHANGE WRONG SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190329 06/26/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 27.75 LOCK SANDFORD MILL + SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190330 06/16/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  CHOPSHOPTOO 49.12 SAW HORSE'S 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190331 06/14/2019 MUSEUM SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS 33.33 RE FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190332 06/12/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 23.32 TV MOUNT AND PVA GLUE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190333 06/12/2019 MUSEUM STOCKSIGNS LTD -79.92 THE CREDIT 4 OVERCHARGE 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190334 06/11/2019 MUSEUM STOCKSIGNS LTD 189.78 INV VAL DIFFERS WRONG ORDER 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190335 06/07/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 10 PAINT VIC KITCHEN 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190336 06/06/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 30.89 PAINT EQUIP AND TOOL 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190337 06/05/2019 MUSEUM CHELMSFORD NC 12.24 PPE AND DRILL BIT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190338 06/05/2019 MUSEUM DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 49.79 PAINTS FOR VIC KIT & GEORGEONS 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20190339 06/04/2019 MUSEUM WWW.TRADEONLYFLOORINGS 156 HEAT GUN FOR VINYL FLOOR REPAI 5713 Floor Covering Stores

CCC20190340 05/29/2019 MUSEUM CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 258.98 NEW WASHING MACHINE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190341 05/28/2019 MUSEUM DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 15.13 PAINT AND BITS FOR TOY CASES 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20190342 05/28/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 10 JACK SAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190343 05/28/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 3.24 HOSE CLIPS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190344 05/28/2019 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 7.77 JACK SAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190345 05/23/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 47.47 SMOKE SEALS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190346 05/23/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 16 SAW BLADES AND PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190347 05/23/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 3.75 RUBBER GAUNTLET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190348 05/23/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 19.07 HOLE SAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190349 05/07/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 10.79 SET SQUARE AND SOCKET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190350 05/07/2019 MUSEUM DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 27.41 PAINT FOR EXTENSION 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20190351 05/03/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 50.46 CABLE DUCTING FOR NEW INTERACT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190352 05/02/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 14.99 SPIRIT LEVEL 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190353 05/02/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 19.58 SHELVING FOR BOTHY CUPBOARD 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190354 05/02/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 66.17 PARTS AND CONSUMABLES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190355 06/20/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 203.94 HOOVER FOR CSAC. 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190356 06/19/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 30.6 TRAIN TICKET FOR EMPLOYEE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190357 06/10/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 40.3 ROOM REFRESHMENT CONSUMABLES. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190358 06/10/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 -12.4 REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEMS. 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190359 06/06/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT KAISER + KRAFT LTD 193 STACKING TRUCK FOR PORTERS 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190360 06/07/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 13.52 KEY FOR CABINETS IN LIB DEM 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190361 06/04/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT HTTPS://ORDERS.AKW-LTD 44 SHOWER CURTAIN & HOOKS 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190362 05/30/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK MN2OZ5I84 80.3 PORTER ITEMS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190363 05/28/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.25 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190364 05/23/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT IZ  STARVIN? MARVIN 2.8 POLICE LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190365 05/22/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT IZ  STARVIN? MARVIN 9.87 POLICE LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190366 05/21/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT IZ  STARVIN? MARVIN 12.5 POLICE LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190367 05/20/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA T/O 29.8 TRAIN TICKET FOR EMPLOYEE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190368 05/15/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT IZ  STARVIN? MARVIN 12.5 LUNCH FOR ESSEX POLICE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190369 05/13/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZN MKTP UK MN4XP5GU4 8.99 D HANDLE 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190370 05/09/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT IZ  STARVIN? MARVIN 12.5 LUNCH FOR ESSEX POLICE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190371 05/08/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT IZ  STARVIN  MARVI 12.5 LUNCH FOR ESSEX POLICE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190372 05/07/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 31.5 MEETING ROOM CONSUMABLES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190373 04/30/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT RS COMPONENTS 96.4 THERMOMETER SENSOR PROBES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190374 04/16/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 29.15 KEYS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190375 04/11/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK MZ3VJ8VQ4 20.78 SPRAY MOUNT ADHESIVE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190376 04/02/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 10.1 STICKY FIXERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190377 04/02/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 29.1 WORK BOOTS FOR EMPLOYEE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190378 06/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES BLS AUTODESK PURCHASE 426 AUTOCAD RENEWAL - 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190379 06/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES DISCLOSURE AND BARRING 25 BASIC DBS CHECK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190380 06/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES DISCLOSURE AND BARRING 25 BASIC DBS CHECK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190381 06/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 27.08 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLEINOUT (66%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190382 06/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 13.95 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (34%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190383 06/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TEXTHELP 150 READ&WRITE SOFTWARE (EDI) 5734 Computer Software Stores



CCC20190384 06/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 19.32 MINIDISPLAY TO VGA  ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190385 06/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.BRACKETSRUS.CO.UK 29.99 WALL MOUNT BRACKET -LIBDEM RM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190386 06/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 931.66 65"TV&STAND,40" TV LIB DEM RMS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190387 06/04/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES ARGOS LTD 17.47 HDMI CABLES FOR R'SIDE TVS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190388 05/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 22.25 SPLIT -PLANNING INOUT LICENCES (66.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190389 05/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 11.46 SPLIT - DS INOUT LICENCES (33.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190390 05/13/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 42.06 WALL MOUNT FOR WHL MTGRM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190391 05/10/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MICROSOFT STORE 38.32 WIRELESS KEYBOARD KIT DS MTGRM 5816 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190392 05/07/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WPY JEFFNET LLC 118.42 SPLIT - ACC JEFF LICENCES (60%) 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC20190393 05/07/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WPY JEFFNET LLC 78.94 SPLIT - HB JEFF LICENCES (40%) 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC20190394 04/30/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES O2 RETAIL 20 O2 TOP FOR ELECTION MOBILES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20190395 04/30/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES O2 RETAIL 20 O2 TOP FOR ELECTION MOBILES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20190396 04/30/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES O2 RETAIL 20 O2 TOP FOR ELECTION MOBILES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20190397 04/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.47 SIM CARDS FOR ELECTIONS PHONES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190398 04/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 30.81 ONLINE COURSES 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190399 04/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 21.8 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLE INOUT (65.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190400 04/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 11.23 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLE INOUT (34.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190401 04/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 1,764.17 3 X LG TVS FOR ELECTIONS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190402 04/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 1,398.00 2 X TVS FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190403 04/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 333.32 TV STANDS FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190404 06/27/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 38.34 PAINT FOR R4J 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190405 06/25/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MINERVAFABR 5.06 FRINGE FOR SOFA SAMPLE 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190406 06/25/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  TPEUROPEANS 13.72 FRIENDSICAL UMBRELLAS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190407 06/26/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.98 TRIM FOR FRIENDSICAL SOFA 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190408 06/25/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 18.12 MARKETING MATERIAL FOR R4J 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190409 06/25/2019 THEATRE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 18.33 MARKETING MATERIAL R4J 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190410 06/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  CANEPAZZO 93.15 COMIC BOOK ARTIST R4J 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190411 06/13/2019 THEATRE THE SHIP 13.88 MEETING RE 6 5813 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages), Bars, Taverns, Cocktail lounges, Nightclubs and Discotheques

CCC20190412 06/10/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 15 MARKETING MATERIAL FOR R4J 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190413 06/10/2019 THEATRE POUNDSTRETCHER 2.9 MARKETING MATERIAL R4J 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190414 06/07/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SUZMAYCRFTS 31.2 FRIENDS SOFA MATERIAL 5932 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores

CCC20190415 06/07/2019 THEATRE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.45 PAPERS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190416 06/06/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 27.81 PAINT FOR R4J 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190417 06/05/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SUZMAYCRFTS 0.82 SOFA FABRIC SAMPLES 5932 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores

CCC20190418 05/31/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.99 PAINT FOR R4J 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190419 05/31/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.99 SPRAY PAINT FOR R4J 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190420 05/29/2019 THEATRE AMZN MKTP UK MN6B18U84 25.41 SWEEP PROMO ITEM 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190421 05/28/2019 THEATRE BRITISH HEART FOUNDATI 158.33 SOFA FOR FRIENDS 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190422 05/28/2019 THEATRE WORLD OF BOOKS 32.49 JOHN LENNON PLAY 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190423 05/29/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK MN4ML1UB4 36.05 SOOTY PROMO ITEMS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190424 05/20/2019 THEATRE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 22.67 CHARING CROSS THEATRE VISIT. 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190425 05/20/2019 THEATRE WWW.NCP.MYRINGGO.CO.UK 5.67 STATION PARKING FOR CHAR CROSS 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190426 05/16/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  LINCRAFTS 11.22 SMALL CHICK FRIENDS 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190427 05/16/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  CUDDLYCRITT 14.99 FRIENDS LARGE DUCK 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190428 05/17/2019 THEATRE DIGITAL CREATIVE 360 CENTRAL PERK SIGN &PHOTO FRAME 7338 Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

CCC20190429 04/15/2019 THEATRE C2C - LEIGH ON SEA 23.3 MENCAP CONCERT ALBERT HALL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190430 04/15/2019 THEATRE NCP RINGO M C2C 2.92 ALBERT HALL  TRAIN CAR PARKING 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190431 04/15/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK MZ57D3B64 15.12 THUNDERBIRDS BLU RAY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190432 04/11/2019 THEATRE CBA FLIPPINGBOOK LTD. 300 2019-20 FEE FOR FLIPPING BOOK 5817 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190433 04/04/2019 THEATRE ROTACLOUD 600 ROTACLOUD FEE FOR 2019/20 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190434 06/26/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 TRAVEL TO CIEH FOOD CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190435 05/22/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 140 CIEH ANNUAL FOOD CONFERENCE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190436 05/20/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SE ONLINE WEB 63.8 TRAIN ASHFORD 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190437 05/14/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 44.9 TRAIN HOUSING CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190438 04/02/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 48.7 PRS ENFORCEMENT WORKSHOP 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190439 05/07/2019 MUSEUM BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 32.97 COFFEE AND BEE SUGAR 5811 Caterers

CCC20190440 06/15/2019 THEATRE B & Q 1188 11.87 STORAGE CRATE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190441 06/14/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 1.5 PROP FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190442 06/13/2019 THEATRE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 6.08 BOWLS AND PROP FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190443 06/08/2019 THEATRE B & Q 1188 7.45 KARABINER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190444 06/08/2019 THEATRE HALFORDS 0566 6.66 PAINT 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190445 06/06/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 80.5 TRANSFORMERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190446 06/05/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 4.29 WASHING POWDER AND PROP FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190447 06/05/2019 THEATRE HOBBYCRAFT 10 FABRIC DYE 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190448 06/05/2019 THEATRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 13.12 SHEETS AND PILLOWS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190449 06/05/2019 THEATRE B & Q 1188 6.17 EYE RING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190450 06/05/2019 THEATRE B&M RETAIL 24.98 PILLOWS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190451 06/03/2019 THEATRE B & Q 1188 3.23 BUCKET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190452 05/30/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 29.95 PADLOCKS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190453 05/29/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 58.27 EXPANDING FOAM 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190454 05/29/2019 THEATRE B & Q 1188 5.19 BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190455 05/28/2019 THEATRE CHELMSFORD NC 49.73 TOOLS AND SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190456 05/24/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  ROGERMARSH 0.99 COMB 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20190457 05/24/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SHANGHAISHE 10.84 CANTEENS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190458 05/24/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  CAMPINGONLI 18.72 CAMP MATS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190459 05/24/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MACROPACKAG 15.99 BLANKETS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190460 05/25/2019 THEATRE B & Q 1188 32.83 FILLER AND PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores



CCC20190461 05/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 2.61 CD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190462 05/20/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  WORKSHOPBEL 75 RUSTY CHAIN 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190463 05/20/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 194.37 TOOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190464 04/23/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 33.12 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190465 04/17/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  DIGIKEYCORP 37.4 IEC CONNECTORS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190466 04/17/2019 THEATRE TNT_DIRECT 16.45 COURIER FOR THEATRE DIMMER 4215 Courier Services

CCC20190467 06/24/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 35 POOL BIKE PANNIERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190468 06/07/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING HALFORDS 0566 962.62 POOL BIKES 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190469 06/27/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.EASYFLORISTSUPPLIE 34.09 RIBBON FOR CAREERS DAY 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190470 06/26/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 65.83 GAZEBO FOR PARKS DAY 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190471 06/20/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.73 CONSUMABLES FOR CAREERS DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190472 06/20/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.CAMSKILL.CO.UK 73.08 TYRES FOR NURSERY VAN 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts

CCC20190473 06/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.59 CONSUMABLES FOR CAREERS DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190474 06/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.72 CONSUMABLES FOR CAREERS DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190475 06/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 35.4 POTS AND PLANTS FOR DISPLAY 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190476 06/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 64 FLOWERS FOR CREM 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190477 06/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.31 FLORISTRY BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190478 06/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 21.65 FLOWERS FOR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190479 06/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 40 BIN MAT FOR MESS ROOM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190480 06/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.18 RIBBON FOR EVENTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190481 06/06/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 17.23 LONG CABLE FOR CHARGING GATOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190482 06/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 24.75 FLOWERS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190483 06/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 4.7 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190484 06/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 4.95 HOSE CONNECTORS FOR TREES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190485 05/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES MOTEX 32.67 Q BOND ADHESIVE KIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190486 05/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 19.7 FLOWERS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190487 05/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES MOTEX 58.68 DIESEL INJECTOR CLEANER 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190488 05/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 18.7 FLORISTRY COURSE CONSUMABLES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190489 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 25.3 BATTERY FOR MOBILE CHANGING ST 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190490 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.CAFEREALITY.CO.UK 594.97 FURNITURE FOR WHL 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190491 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GIANT CHELMSFORD 37.46 REPAIR TO BIKE FOR ALLOTMENTS 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190492 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 40.56 NOTICE BOARD FOR WHL MESS ROOM 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190493 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CURRYS ONLINE 154.14 FRIDGE FOR WHL MESS ROOM 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190494 05/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 0 CASE FOR HYLANDS PHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190495 05/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 18.98 FLORISTRY COURSE CONSUMABLES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190496 05/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 60.34 ITEMS FOR OAKLANDS MESS ROOM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190497 05/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 6.55 FLOWERS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190498 04/29/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190499 04/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.47 VELCO TAPE FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190500 04/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 18.8 FLOWERS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190501 04/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 0 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190502 04/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 154.17 FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190503 04/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LIBERTY FLOWERS 18.33 FLOWERS FOR MAYORS END/OFFICE 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190504 04/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LIBERTY FLOWERS 281.4 FLOWERS FOR MAYORS END OFFICE 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190505 03/29/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 16.25 STORAGE BOXES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190506 06/25/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 13.08 RSIDE MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190507 05/28/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE ENVIROMENT AGENCY 204 EA PAYMENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190508 06/27/2019 PROPERTY GREATER ANGLIA 39.6 TRAVEL EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190509 06/10/2019 PROPERTY RBI QSS SUBS 384.08 EG SUBSCRIPTION 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC20190510 05/01/2019 PROPERTY RICS COM GBP CYBS 835 BUILDING COST DATA MEMBERSHIP, 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190511 04/10/2019 PROPERTY PAYATRADER 250 EMERGENCY BOARDING UP CALL OUT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190512 06/27/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 173.75 OLB PICTURE FRAMES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190513 06/17/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORES 5408 8.35 STAFF BRIEFING REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190514 04/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORES 5408 18.63 GLUTEN F SANDWICHES FOR OPID 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190515 04/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GET LICENSED 114.98 PERSONAL LICENSE COURSE KF 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20190516 04/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  EVENTSINDUS 25 PURPLE GUIDE SUBSCRIPTION 2019 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190517 05/21/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 63.8 RAIL FARE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190518 06/07/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.OYPLA.COM 31.66 OFFICE URN 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190519 06/07/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 417 3 X OFFICE CHAIRS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190520 06/07/2019 RIVERSIDE DOMINOS PIZZA UK & IRE 119.1 STAFF PIZZA LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190521 06/05/2019 RIVERSIDE TOTAL RACKING SOLUTION 999.97 RACKING SYSTEM 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190522 05/15/2019 RIVERSIDE ELC-INTERNET 36.67 ELC HOP ALONG RABBIT AND DOG 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190523 05/15/2019 RIVERSIDE OFFICE NEEDS DIRECT (U 168.86 PENGUIN BIN FOR NEW BUILD 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190524 05/14/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.LITTLETIKES.CO.UK 45.29 LITTLE TIKES CAR FOR CRECHE 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190525 05/14/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 66.66 MOVING BOXES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190526 05/14/2019 RIVERSIDE SP SERVICES UK LTD 899.99 NEW DEFIB 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190527 04/10/2019 RIVERSIDE STATIONERYU 53.22 GEN OFFICE STATIONERY ITEMS 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190528 04/09/2019 RIVERSIDE STATIONERYU 21.88 OFFICE STATIONERY 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190529 04/09/2019 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 69.99 OFFICE CHAIR 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190530 04/09/2019 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 71.7 COPIER PAPER 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190531 04/01/2019 RIVERSIDE ELC-INTERNET 135 CRECHE TOYS 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190532 04/01/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 124.95 TOYS & DRESS UP FOR CRECHE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190533 04/01/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 122.48 TOYS & DRESS UP FOR CRECHE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190534 04/01/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 27.99 TOYS & DRESS UP FOR CRECHE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190535 06/24/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ALDI 5 776 10.94 HOSPITALITY 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190536 06/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ALDI 7.3 HOSPITALITY 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190537 06/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC MARKS&SPENCER PLC 120.5 PRIDE RECEPTION 5411 Supermarkets



CCC20190538 06/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC DB BAHN  A-NR 6SAN2A 125.07 BACKNANG TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190539 05/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC RYANAIR22 22400000P6RKXD 235.88 RETURN FLIGHTS TO BACKNANG 3246 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190540 05/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC CLEARCUT ENGRAVING LTD 20 ENGRAVING 5944 Watch, Clock, Jewelry, and Silverware Stores

CCC20190541 05/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TESCO STORES 2327 8.4 REFRESHMENTS - ANNUAL COUNCIL 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190542 05/16/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TIMPSON LTD 40 ENGRAVING FOR ANNUAL COUNCIL 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20190543 05/07/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ASDA SUPERSTORE 28.34 PARLOUR VISITS REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190544 04/11/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TESCO STORES 2327 11 COMMUNITY EVENING REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190545 04/10/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WH SMITH 13.96 STATIONERY 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20190546 04/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 57.63 PHOTO FRAMES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190547 04/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 57.63 PHOTO FRAMES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190548 04/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 57.63 PHOTO FRAMES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190549 04/01/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 14 FLOWERS FOR 105 YEAR OLD 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190550 04/01/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WH SMITH 3.99 BIRTHDAY CARD FOR 105 YEAR OLD 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20190551 04/04/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZN MKTP UK MZ5Q18E24 20.79 PHONE CHARGER 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190552 04/04/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZN MKTP UK MZ1LH7EQ4 14.16 WOODEN STAKES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190553 06/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 22.83 FLIP CHART PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190554 06/19/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK M68017PG4 6.26 LAMINATING PAPER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190555 06/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 1.91 A5 DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190556 06/14/2019 MUSEUM TRINITY MIRROR PUBLISH 139.7 PREMISES LICENCE ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190557 05/27/2019 MUSEUM AMZN MKTP UK MN0I947B4 9.17 LAMINATING POUCHES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190558 05/28/2019 MUSEUM MORPLAN LTD 68.15 PRICING GUNS & TISSUE PAPER 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190559 05/27/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.66 SPEAKER BAR FOR COMPUTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190560 05/27/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.75 HDMI TO VGA CONVERTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190561 05/17/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.66 SOUNDBAR FOR EVENT SUITE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190562 05/15/2019 MUSEUM FIRST ESSEX 3 BUS TO TRAIN STATION 4111 Premier Inn

CCC20190563 05/15/2019 MUSEUM GREATER ANGLIA 39.6 TRAIN TO M&H EXHIBITION 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190564 05/03/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 49.5 STICKERS FOR FOH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190565 05/01/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MN27O34O4 42.47 FLIP CHART 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190566 04/24/2019 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 38 TAXI NEW HALL VINEYARD- MUSEUM 4121 Passenger Railway

CCC20190567 04/24/2019 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 38 TAXI MUSEUM-NEW HALL VINEYARDS 4121 Passenger Railway

CCC20190568 04/24/2019 MUSEUM FIRST ESSEX 4.3 RETURN BUS TICKET TO MUSEUM 4111 Premier Inn

CCC20190569 04/12/2019 MUSEUM FIRST ESSEX 4.3 RETURN BUS B/C OF EVENT IN PAR 4111 Premier Inn

CCC20190570 04/11/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 130.54 H&S EQUIPMENT - THEMOMETERS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190571 04/14/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MZ6G84BJ4 9.02 KEY SAFE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190572 04/07/2019 MUSEUM AMZN MKTP UK MZ4X281N4 7.49 KEY FOBS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190573 04/03/2019 MUSEUM AMZN MKTP UK MZ5K51A44 6.25 RAISE ALARM NOTICES H&S SIGNS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190574 04/03/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 142.1 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190575 04/03/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 31.35 HI VIZ VESTS FOR STAFF 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190576 04/03/2019 MUSEUM WWW.RADIO-SOLUTION.CO. 363 RADIOS FOR MUSEUM & SANDFORD 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190577 04/04/2019 MUSEUM AMZN MKTP UK MZ5TK7AU4 49.96 FIRST AID KITS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190578 04/03/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 25 H&S POSTERS FOR OFFICES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190579 06/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 288.87 SPLIT - CHAIR FOR EMPLOYEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190580 06/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 288.87 SPLIT - CHAIR FOR EMPLOYEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190581 06/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 305.48 SPLIT - CHAIR FOR EMPLOYEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190582 06/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 305.48 SPLIT - CHAIR FOR EMPLOYEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190583 05/07/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.TARGETZEROTRAINING 1,250.00 NEBOSH CERTIFICATE COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190584 04/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 328.67 SPLIT - POSITIV PLUS CHAIR (50%) 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190585 04/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 328.66 SPLIT - POSITIV PLUS CHAIR (50%) 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190586 04/08/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.DURONIC.COM 86.68 SPLIT - DURONIC SIT STAND DESK (50%) 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190587 04/08/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.DURONIC.COM 86.68 SPLIT - DURONIC SIT STAND DESK (50%) 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190588 06/26/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 6.19 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190589 06/22/2019 CSAC SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 4.16 LINE MARKING SPRAY 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190590 06/19/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 18.48 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190591 06/19/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 66.91 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190592 06/19/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 37.99 CUPS 5811 Caterers

CCC20190593 06/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 53.84 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190594 06/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 28.97 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190595 06/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 72.17 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190596 06/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 10.99 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190597 06/14/2019 CSAC HOMEBASE LTD 8.29 HOSE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190598 06/07/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 19.88 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190599 06/07/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 37.78 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190600 05/31/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 39.45 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190601 05/31/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 48.73 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190602 05/27/2019 CSAC TOOLSTATION 8 LINE PAINT 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190603 05/24/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 5.07 MILK AND WASHING UP LIQUID 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190604 05/25/2019 CSAC B & Q 1188 7.07 TOOLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190605 05/21/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 81.41 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190606 05/17/2019 CSAC SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 14.98 WRENCH SET X 2 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190607 05/15/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 20.24 SUPPLIES (22.11%) 5811 Caterers

CCC20190608 05/15/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 59.41 SUPPLIES WITH VAT (77.89%) 5811 Caterers

CCC20190609 05/13/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 81.88 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190610 04/25/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 6.32 CLEANING CLOTHS AND MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190611 04/17/2019 CSAC ERNEST DOE / SONS 49.96 WHEELBARROW 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190612 06/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 1 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190613 06/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 48.82 PATH EDGING. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190614 06/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 7.76 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets



CCC20190615 06/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190616 06/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 20.67 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190617 05/29/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190618 05/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190619 05/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 13.3 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190620 05/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 0.8 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190621 05/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 19.51 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190622 04/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190623 04/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 13.2 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190624 04/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 1 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190625 04/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190626 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 22.29 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190627 04/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190628 04/26/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 13.5 TRAIN TICKET FOR EMPLOYEE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190629 06/24/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 113.16 HEAVYWEIGHT FOLDERS 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190630 05/29/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.CERTSURE.COM 10 NICEIC CERTIFICATE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190631 05/29/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.CERTSURE.COM 10 NICEIC CERTIFICATE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190632 05/27/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN4JA1SE4 12.53 REPLACEMENT INK PADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190633 05/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MN9CX6864 8.43 144 FF PENCILS FOR ELECTIONS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190634 05/14/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC EB  SEMINAR PROCUREMEN 27.24 COURSE FEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190635 05/08/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 4.98 MOUSE PAD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190636 04/10/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 34.57 COUNSELS NOTEBOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190637 04/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 621.65 THAMES PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20190638 04/05/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THE LAW SOCIETY 216 SCIETY EVENTS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190639 04/05/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 112.35 HEAVYWEIGHT FILES 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190640 06/08/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WATERSTONES 12.49 BOOK FOR FRONT RECEPTION 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190641 06/01/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES B & Q 1188 7.5 BATTERIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190642 05/21/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 0.01 TEST ON FRONT DESK CARD READER 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190643 05/19/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES B & Q 1188 12.47 BATTERIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190644 05/08/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES TESCO STORE 2330 4.17 JOURNAL FOR CREMATORY 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190645 04/27/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 108.33 REPLACEMENT REFRIGERATOR 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190646 04/13/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES FARMFOODS- CHELMSF 5.82 DETERGENT FOR CREMATORY 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190647 06/20/2019 ACCOUNTANCY AMAZON.CO.UK M659Z7G04 17.38 CALCULATOR FOR EMPLOYEE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190648 06/18/2019 ACCOUNTANCY DOMU 179.99 ELECTRIC MONITOR RISER 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190649 06/10/2019 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 162 CIPFA INVOICE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190650 05/22/2019 ACCOUNTANCY RBS WORLDPAY 974.75 WORLDPAY INVOICES FREIGHTER IN 6012 Financial Institutions - Merchandise and Services

CCC20190651 05/07/2019 ACCOUNTANCY PREMIER INN44530345 68.5 NATIONAL VAT GROUP 9TH MAY 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190652 06/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES FIELD-STUDIES 30.1 FSC FIELD GUIDES 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190653 06/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.74 GRAPHIC MARKER PEN SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190654 05/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 6 PLANT LABELS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190655 05/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POUNDLAND LTD 1159 7 BEACH BUCKETS FOR LMK 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190656 05/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.67 AA BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190657 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.29 OFFICE STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190658 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.12 GARDEN TYING TUBE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190659 05/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.MOLESEEDS.CO.UK 14.36 ALLOTMENT SEEDS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190660 04/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WILKO.COM 35 PLANT LABELS & TEA SETS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190661 04/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MZ9FE3EI4 26.18 NOTEPADS & PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190662 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VO13URJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190663 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.5 LJ17ENY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190664 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 617.5 VE18JVZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190665 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 EN17TBX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190666 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 617.5 VE18JVY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190667 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 FH10GMF 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190668 06/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VO13URH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190669 05/23/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VU12HLP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190670 05/23/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VU12HLO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190671 04/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 DE13HYL 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190672 04/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.5 LK10FWN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190673 04/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.5 LJ17EHG 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190674 04/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 EO09HZH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190675 04/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VU12HLN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190676 06/19/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA DRIVER ONLINE 20 UPDATE DRIVING LICENCE CPC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190677 05/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PORTABLE APPLIANCE 50 CAT & GENNY CALIBRATION REPAIR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190678 04/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX CHELMSFORD NO 85.07 PAINT, PRIMER, GLOSS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190679 04/11/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WHALES TANKERS LTD 140.74 4 INCH BAUER AND 3 INCH SPIGOT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190680 06/27/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EXPRESS MATTING SE 68.59 TART ED AREA 5713 Floor Covering Stores

CCC20190681 06/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PUDDLEPLANTS LIMITED 3.96 ADDITIONAL URGENT COURIER CHAR 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190682 06/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SPRING LODGE VETERINAR 38.33 VETSERVICES 742 #N/A

CCC20190683 06/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 27.13 ANIMAL BEDDINGFEED 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190684 06/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PUDDLEPLANTS LIMITED 222.5 PLANTMATERAIL 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190685 06/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 7.72 VOLSREFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190686 06/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 15.78 PAINTMATERIALS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190687 06/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SPRINGFIELD GARDEN 14.41 PLANTS RHSPJT 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190688 06/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 47.5 WORKBENCH FOR VOLPRJTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190689 06/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 9.29 VOLREFRESHMENST 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190690 06/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 18.79 ANIMAL FEED 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190691 06/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 8.33 FENCINGMESH 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores



CCC20190692 05/31/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GREAT COMP 252.08 EDUCATIONAL VISIT PARKS VOLUNT 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190693 05/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ONGAR GARDEN CENTR 18.14 PLANTS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190694 05/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SPRINGFIELD GARDEN 10.29 ROSEBUSHURGENTCREM 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190695 05/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ESSEX WILDLIFE TRUST -16.67 REFUND FOR HEATHLANDCOURSE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190696 05/21/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 28.17 FIXINGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190697 05/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ESSEX WILDLIFE TRUST 83.33 TRAINING/EDUCATION EA/SB 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190698 05/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 35 TIMBER PLUS FIXINGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190699 05/13/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 6.35 SEEDS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190700 05/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SPRINGFIELD GARDEN 5.1 PLANTS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190701 05/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES RHSE HYDE HALL 2.3 SEEDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190702 04/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 7.8 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS/MATERIA 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190703 04/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 5.75 ANIMAL  FEED/MEDICINE 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190704 04/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORES 5408 3.19 MATERIALS FOR ANIMAL WELFARE 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190705 04/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 8.6 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190706 04/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 20.86 ANIMAL FEED/BEDDING 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190707 04/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 35 VOLUNTEER SAFETY BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190708 06/25/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 40.12 SPLIT - CEO (24.32%) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190709 06/25/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 19.12 SPLIT - CUST SERV (11.59%) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190710 06/25/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 19.12 SPLIT - CIVIC SERV (11.59%) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190711 06/25/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 86.64 SPLIT - LEGAL (52.51%) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190712 06/06/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 28.32 LAPTOP BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190713 05/31/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3 HOSPITALITY 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190714 05/24/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.67 BLACK SACKS FOR ELECTIONS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190715 05/14/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 79.17 NEWSPAPERS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190716 05/14/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 4.17 KITCHEN SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190717 04/09/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TRAINLINE 20.86 TRAIN FARE FOR PA 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190718 06/25/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FSE PATRON BASE 5 FIRSTSITE ARTIST TALK 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190719 06/27/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 3.96 PARTNERS MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190720 06/19/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.29 LAPTOP CLICKER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190721 06/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.16 HDMI ADAPTER LAPTOP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190722 06/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE AMZNMKTPLACE 22.46 LAPTOP CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190723 06/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 13.83 ESSEX BOOK FEST BOARD 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190724 06/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 43.96 IGNITE CHELMSFORD 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190725 06/17/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CAFFE NERO CHELMSFORD 2.04 COFFEE MEETING BID 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190726 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CREATIVEPEOPLE&PLACES 65 LORA TO PROVIDE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190727 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 17.55 TRAVEL TO SEMINAR 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190728 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE EB  CREATIVITY AND WEL 12.5 LORA TO PROVIDE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190729 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAVELODGE GB0000 43.96 TRAINNIG/SEMINAR 3615 Hotel Ibis

CCC20190730 06/10/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 29.17 ROOM HIRE IGNITE CHELM PARTNER 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190731 06/07/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE QUEENIES COFFEE SHOP 9 COFFEE JON BOARD BARHOUSE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190732 06/06/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COSTA COFFEE 43037930 5.1 MEETING COFFEE ESSEX BOOK FEST 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190733 06/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WINE CELLAR 18.29 LUNCH CHINESE SOCIETY 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190734 06/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 113 VENUE HIRE IGNITE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190735 06/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 21 TENS APPLICATION IGNITE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190736 06/03/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FIRST ESSEX 2.5 MEETING TRAVEL 4111 Premier Inn

CCC20190737 06/03/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE HAPPI CABS 9 MEETING TRAVEL 4121 Passenger Railway

CCC20190738 06/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 3.45 IGNITE WEB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190739 05/28/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FIRST ESSEX 4.3 BUS TO NORTHWEST ACTION GROUP 4111 Premier Inn

CCC20190740 05/23/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 19.12 ART SOCIETY LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190741 05/22/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 17 CULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190742 05/17/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TINYPNG.COM 20.23 SHRINKING ONLINE IMAGES TOOL 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190743 05/14/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 22.84 CREATIVE PLACES SUMMIT 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190744 05/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COFFEE REPUBLIC CHELMS 1.75 MEETING WITH EXT PARTNERS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190745 05/08/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 7.73 TRAVEL TO SECEN 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190746 05/08/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE C2C - PITSEA 9.95 TRAVEL BACK FROM SECEN 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190747 05/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 4.06 GSUITE SERVICE IGNITE 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190748 05/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 34.14 LORA GLUG EVENT SCOPING /IGNIT 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190749 05/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE EB  GLUG LONDON THINKI 10 LORA GLUG EVENT SCOPING /IGNIT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190750 05/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TESCO STORES 5408 12.25 HOSPITALITY 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190751 05/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COFFEE REPUBLIC CHELMS 3.96 BID MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190752 04/26/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TEDXCHELMSFORD 2019 18 ESSEX 2020 SCOPING 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190753 04/24/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.67 REFRESHMENTS FOR EXT PARTNERS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190754 04/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 14.58 TEN LICENSE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190755 04/15/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE ROYAL ALBERT HALL 4.17 PROGRAMME MENCAP CONCERT 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190756 04/15/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 11.29 TRAINFARE ALBERT HALL THEATRE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190757 04/11/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE HOT BOX SKATE 4.17 REFRESHMENTS IGNITE CHELMSFORD 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190758 04/10/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE PAYPAL  WEB HOSTING 23.87 IGNITECHELMSFORD HOSTING 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20190759 04/04/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FACEBK  R75MJLN2C2 10.53 IGNITE EVENT PROMO 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190760 04/03/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 17.5 TENS LICENSE APPLICATION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190761 04/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 3.3 SOFTWARE FOR GSSUITE IGNITE 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190762 03/30/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE MAIL BOXES ETC 2.08 INTERPRETATION BOARDS THEATRE 4215 Courier Services

CCC20190763 03/30/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TINDALLS 1.87 INTERPRETATION BOARDS THEATRE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190764 03/30/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TINDALLS 11.87 INTERPRETATION BOARDS THEATRE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190765 03/31/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 9.87 CATERING ESSEX BOOK FESTIVAL 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190766 06/27/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK M61W47BE4 26.62 MELISSA WOODEN TOYS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190767 06/27/2019 MUSEUM JGM SHIPPING LTD 22 POSTAGE FOR RELIQUARY 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190768 06/26/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 5.55 KIDS DOLLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC20190769 06/26/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 29.99 BIGJIGS DOLLS HOUSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190770 06/26/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 26.17 TIDLO DOLL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190771 06/24/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  ANCIENTARTS 70 PREHISTORIC BOW DRILL 5932 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores

CCC20190772 06/12/2019 MUSEUM DICKINS AUCTIONEER 104.56 RELIGIOUS PAMPHLET 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC20190773 06/12/2019 MUSEUM CHISWICK AUCTIONS LTD 520 PERRY RELIQUARY 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190774 05/31/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 72.75 COSTUME MOUNTING BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190775 06/01/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 5.14 ELIZABETHAN PROGRESS BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190776 05/17/2019 MUSEUM ANCESTRY.CO.UK 69.99 SUBSCRIPTION TO ANCESTRY 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190777 05/14/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  DISPLAYPRO 29.99 ACRYLIC STANDS FOR CAPTIONS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190778 04/29/2019 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 65.17 PETROL FOR VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190779 04/27/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  RANSM SPARE 23.95 PURCHASED IN ERROR 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190780 04/18/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SEJDISTRIBU 17.4 BUBBLEWRAP 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190781 04/15/2019 MUSEUM WHALEYS /BRADFORD/ LTD 167.4 CONSERVATION MATERIALS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190782 04/10/2019 MUSEUM TTS GROUP LTD 9.98 MATERIAL FOR SCHOOLS EDUCATION 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190783 04/06/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 31.6 CRATES FOR RADIOACTIVE OBJECTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190784 06/14/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 23.32 TOY VEHICLE - REC OPEN DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190785 06/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE THE POT SHOP 167.88 PLANTS FOR AWARDS EVENING 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190786 04/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.5 BISCUITS - ROUTESMART MEETING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190787 04/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.DIRECT2U.CO.UK 92 SMALL BINS FOR REC OPEN DAY 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20190788 04/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 2 1 PACK OF WHITE CARD FOR PRINT 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190789 05/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES DISCLOSURE AND BARRING 25 STAFF DBS CHECK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190790 05/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES THE MJ/HEMMING GROUP L 98 SUBSCRIPTION TO THE MJ 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC20190791 04/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 36.63 PRACTICE EXAM QUESTIONS 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190792 06/25/2019 HYLANDS MICROTILL LIMITED 147.5 50% OF CALL OUT CHARGE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190793 06/21/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 16.73 3 FOOT; BUGS & SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190794 06/19/2019 HYLANDS B & Q 1237 14.02 ROCKS; 3 FOOT FESTIVAL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190795 05/31/2019 HYLANDS FACEBK RUZW8MNXQ2 27.73 FACEBOOK ADVERT RE AUGUST WEDD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190796 05/17/2019 HYLANDS AMZ ELECTRO WORLD -11.6 REFUND, LOVE HEARTS, NO SHOW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190797 05/16/2019 HYLANDS THE FLOWER ROOM ESSEX 25 FLOWERS 5992 Florists

CCC20190798 05/17/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 CHALK PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190799 05/15/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 15.81 CHALK PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190800 04/30/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MN2O57OH4 19.12 POCKET LEAFLET DISPENSER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190801 04/30/2019 HYLANDS FACEBK G9SRKLNWQ2 1.49 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190802 04/29/2019 HYLANDS AMZN MKTP UK MN2P11C44 40.79 BROCHURE STANDS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190803 04/29/2019 HYLANDS AMZN MKTP UK MN92P5CN4 13.92 LOVE HEARTS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190804 06/25/2019 THEATRE BKSAFETYWEAR 25.91 HI VIS WAISTCOATS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190805 06/26/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 HI VIS "BANKSMAN" WAISTCOATS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190806 06/26/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.58 HI VIS "STAFF" WAISTCOATS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190807 06/26/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8 KEY CABINET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190808 06/21/2019 THEATRE HARTINGTON HEATH 54.97 NEON STRIP FOR R4J PRODUCTION 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores

CCC20190809 06/18/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.97 TRANSPORE TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190810 06/04/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 175.72 FAN, PLUGS, DVR & 2D LAMPS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190811 06/04/2019 THEATRE MUSIC STORE PROFESSION 30.82 GOOSENECK LIGHT 5733 Music Stores, Musical Instruments, Piano Sheet Music

CCC20190812 05/31/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 33.3 EAR DEFENDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190813 06/01/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.62 DUST MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190814 05/09/2019 THEATRE BEARINGS R US 175 BEARING GREASE FOR AIR PLANT 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190815 03/28/2019 THEATRE AMZN MKTP UK MZ4UG7LF4 27.47 DVI CABLES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190816 06/17/2019 MUSEUMS GREATER ANGLIA T/O 16.4 BRITISH MUSEUM COURIER TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190817 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS AMAZON.CO.UK M64JA8374 27.99 BOOK FOR MUSEUM LIBRARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190818 06/07/2019 MUSEUMS TRAVELODGE GB0000 75.62 HOTEL, BRITISH MUSEUM COURIER 3615 Hotel Ibis

CCC20190819 06/03/2019 MUSEUMS LONG LIFE FOR ART 146.26 SILICA GEL  FOR NEW CASES 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20190820 05/18/2019 MUSEUMS GREATER ANGLIA T/O 21.9 TRAIN TRAVEL TO COLLECT DIADEM 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190821 05/09/2019 MUSEUMS AF   INVALUABLE SRVC 200 YEAR'S SUBSCRIPTION, THESAURUS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190822 04/16/2019 MUSEUMS NATIONAL PORTRAIT 87.5 IMAGE LICENSE 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190823 04/11/2019 MUSEUMS RCAHMS ENTERPRISES 35 LICENSE FOR NEW STREET IMAGE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190824 04/09/2019 MUSEUMS GREATER ANGLIA T/O 14.4 TRAIN TO BRITISH MUSEUM 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190825 05/28/2019 SEPP GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 RAIL FARE - LONDON CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190826 06/26/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 16.8 1ST CLASS STAMPS(24) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190827 06/06/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 44.52 CRUCIAL CREW REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190828 04/30/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION EB  MICROCHIPPING-THE 25 MICRO CHIPPING CONFERENCE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190829 04/16/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION PETS AT HOME LTD 34.99 STRAY DOG DOG FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190830 06/11/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 22.8 RAIL FARE FOR STAFF 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190831 04/30/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION STCLARE-HOSPICE.CO 37.5 RESOLVE FPN ISSUE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190832 04/30/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION FARLEIGH HOSPICE 37.5 RESOLVE FPN ISSUE 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190833 04/03/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DWP 993.3 HSE FEE FOR INTERVENTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190834 06/25/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 29.96 GLUE AND BRACKETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190835 06/25/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 8.32 BATTERIES FOR PAGERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190836 06/20/2019 MUSEUMS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.49 TAP FOR WATER JUG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190837 06/18/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 23.72 HOLE FILLING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190838 06/19/2019 MUSEUMS AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 TAP FOR WATER JUGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190839 06/14/2019 MUSEUMS AMZNMKTPLACE 12.5 CLEANING POUCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190840 06/14/2019 MUSEUMS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.35 CLEANING BUCKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190841 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS ESSEX DOMESTIC SPARES 41.67 3 HOOVER HEADS AND HOSE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190842 06/13/2019 MUSEUMS WWW.UKPOS.COM 51.83 POSTER HOLDERS/LEAFLETS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190843 06/14/2019 MUSEUMS AMAZON.CO.UK M61RX7JD4 10.98 2 COUNTERSINK BITS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190844 06/11/2019 MUSEUMS CHELMSFORD MASTER LOCK 5.42 CABINET LOCK FOR GLASS DISPLAY 1799 Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190845 06/07/2019 MUSEUMS WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 4.17 FLEA SPRAY 5722 Household Appliance Stores



CCC20190846 06/06/2019 MUSEUMS HOMEBASE LTD 20 PLASTIC BOXES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190847 06/06/2019 MUSEUMS HOMEBASE LTD 12.54 HOSE CONNECTORS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190848 05/30/2019 MUSEUMS WWW.UKPOS.COM 24.65 WHITE FOAM PADS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190849 05/24/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 4.99 DUSTPAN AND BRUSH 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190850 05/23/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 60.54 WINDOW CLEANING, JIGSAW BLADES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190851 05/16/2019 MUSEUMS AP LAMP DIS 2.4 3 BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190852 05/15/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 13.96 SILVER SCREWS, KNIFE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190853 05/14/2019 MUSEUMS B & Q 1188 43.18 SHEET MDF ROLLER HEADS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190854 05/14/2019 MUSEUMS C BREWER & SONS 21.4 GREY MDF PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190855 05/12/2019 MUSEUMS WWW.IRONMONGERYDIRECT. 13.45 UPRIGHTS AND BRACKETS 5231 Wallpaper Stores

CCC20190856 05/12/2019 MUSEUMS WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 8.33 CLOCK GREEN ROOM 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190857 04/05/2019 MUSEUMS WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 32.92 AIR FRESHNERS, INSECT POWDER 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190858 03/29/2019 MUSEUMS TESCO STORES 5408 8.25 PLASTERS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190859 06/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FRANCES CRAIN SERVICES 15 REMOVE BROKEN KEY & NEW KEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190860 06/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 25.83 STEEL BOOTS - REPLACEMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190861 06/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 181.09 BUILDING MATERIALS PHASE 4 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190862 06/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOMEBASE LTD 33.08 PAINTING EQUIPMENT PHASE 4 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190863 06/10/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 98.55 RED PAINT  PHASE 4 IMPROVEMENT 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20190864 06/07/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.05 STEEL TOE CAP BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190865 06/07/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 3.93 HI VIS JACKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190866 06/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.37 HI VIZ JACKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190867 06/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.83 STEEL TOE BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190868 06/06/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOMEBASE LTD 10 GREY PAINT - REFURB 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190869 06/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 10 GREY PAINT - REFURBISHMENT 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190870 06/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE GREGGS PLC 11.46 PHASE 4 MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190871 05/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 137.49 KARCHER K4 PRESSURE WASHER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190872 05/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 224.82 IMPROVEMENT BUILDING MATERIALS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190873 05/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.52 FIRE BRIGADE KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190874 05/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 16.66 DRILL BIT SET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190875 05/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 17.08 STATIONERY 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190876 04/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 52.17 PAINT FOR REFURB OF STALLS 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20190877 04/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 148.59 TABLES FOR REFURBISHMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190878 04/10/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 66.65 TWINHEAD LIGHTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190879 04/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 17.5

DULUX 

PAINT - GREY FOR WALLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190880 03/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS -17.51 REFUND FOR BOLTS INCORRECT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190881 06/23/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  SR33UL6FF2 17 FOR 3FOOT FACEBOOK COMPETITION 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190882 06/09/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  KYHNHLAGG2 30 VISIT CHELMSFORD FLING COMP 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190883 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.CLOTHES2ORDER.COM 108.82 FOR 3FOOT FESTIVAL T-SHIRTS 5137 Men’s Women’s and Children’s Uniforms and Commercial Clothing

CCC20190884 05/14/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TRAINLINE 14.8 EVENTS COURSE TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190885 06/16/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M64NC6E24 18.72 3 X STANLEY TAPE MEASURES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190886 06/16/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M69NT6EJ4 22.27 4 X BOX OF 20 PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190887 06/17/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M60HE6E64 13.32 NOTEPADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190888 06/17/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M62XV7ED4 10.42 STRING 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190889 06/13/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 66.6 8 X 100 NATURAL CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190890 05/12/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MN3AE50U4 26.91 MICROSOFT WIRELESS KEYBOARD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190891 05/12/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MN7DY2PE4 13.82 DRAWING PINS,NOTEPADS AND PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190892 05/12/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MN80N9PE4 8.98 STABLIO PENS & PUNCHED POCKETS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190893 04/17/2019 PLANNING AMZN MKTP UK MZ4XF36B4 18.83 FILE HOLDER AND BATTERIES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190894 04/06/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MZ27P21X4 41.6 RUBBER BANDS & 6X STANLEY TAPE (91.75%) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190895 04/06/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MZ27P21X4 4.49 DELIVERY (8.25%) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190896 04/03/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 66.6 8 X CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190897 04/03/2019 PLANNING AMZN MKTP UK MZ38O3AM4 19.8 48 PENS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190898 06/26/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DUNELM LTD 8 MATERIAL FOR PARK EVENT 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20190899 06/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK YFTUSL2GH2 16 ADVERT - CHELMSFORD CHAMPIONS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190900 05/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.DISPLAYWIZARD.CO.U 423.99 DISPLAY BOARDS FOR EVENTS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190901 05/10/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DUNELM LTD 13.75 CRAFTS FOR SCARECROW- EVENT 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20190902 05/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PETS AT HOME LTD 3.99 MATERIALS FOR SCARECROW- EVENT 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190903 05/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 13 WHITE CARD FOR CRAFTS - EVENT 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190904 05/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 6.4 EQUIPMENT FOR SCARECROW- EVENT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190905 04/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK 9Y358LJGH2 34 CHELMSFORD CHAMPION ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190906 04/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 15 PROPS FOR PICNIC IN THE PARK 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190907 04/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 15 PROPS FOR PICNIC IN THE PARK 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190908 04/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MONARCH CLEANERS SPRIN 12 LITTER PICK EQUIPMENT CLEANED 7216 Dry Cleaners

CCC20190909 03/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MONARCH CLEANERS SPRIN 22.8 LITTER PICK GLOVES WASHED 7216 Dry Cleaners

CCC20190910 03/31/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK WWDKGLAGH2 45.65 ADVERTISING FOR RIVER CLEAN UP 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190911 06/24/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.93 FOOTREST MU 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190912 06/13/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.24 STATIONARY BENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190913 06/12/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK M666X1JB4 26.77 FOOTREST BENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190914 06/12/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 36.76 STATIONARY BENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190915 06/08/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 31.93 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190916 04/09/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZN MKTP UK MZ2T21GP4 4.38 12BEROL COLOUR FINE TIPPED PEN 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190917 04/09/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MZ0MQ1XA4 20.32 A4 LEGAL PACK OF 5 PADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190918 04/08/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 52.53 FOOT REST 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC20190919 04/08/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 2.56 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190920 06/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 16.99 RIVETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190921 06/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE P TUCKWELL LTD 25.82 WORKSHOP TOOL 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services

CCC20190922 06/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MOTEX 19.25 JUGS FOR GATORS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190923 06/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 59.09 POLYTHENE FOR RIVERSIDE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190924 06/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 7.25 PLUMBING STOP END 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190925 06/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 24.96 TOILET SEAT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190926 06/01/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 6.33 BIN FOR OFFICE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190927 05/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 154.17 AV EQUIPMENT FOR TRAINING ROOM 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190928 05/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HALFORDS 0566 6 CIRCLIP PACK ASSORTED 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190929 05/29/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE THE BETH CHATTO GARDEN 526.17 PLANTS FOR BELL MEADOW 763 Agricultural Cooperatives

CCC20190930 05/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 265.8 IMPACT DRIVES FOR FENCE CONST 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190931 05/17/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HALFORDS 0566 75 ADD BLUE FOR VEHICLES 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190932 05/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 45.15 PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR PARKS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190933 05/14/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 70.36 PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR MOBILE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190934 04/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 10 SUPER GLUE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190935 04/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MOTEX 24.48 SPARE BULBS (ASSORTED) 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190936 04/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SUPREME TURF & SOILS 35.4 TURF FOR OAKLANDS MEMORIAL 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20190937 04/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE LEIGH DELAMERE EAST MW 130.8 VEHICLE FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190938 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL 1,170.00 DECORATIVE BARK CHIPS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190939 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL 1,170.00 DECORATIVE BARK CHIP 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190940 04/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 43 HARDWARE AND PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190941 04/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HUNGRY HORACE CAFE 20.25 REFRESHMENTS FOR STAFF 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190942 03/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ERNEST DOE & SONS 15.3 SAFETY GLOVES (CHAINSAW) 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190943 06/25/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 44.95 BOLTS FOR ICE RINK NETTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190944 06/19/2019 RIVERSIDE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 21.67 PAINT FOR NEW BUILD 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190945 06/12/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.65 MICROWAVE FOR STAFF ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190946 06/11/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 99.99 NEW FRIDGE FOR STAFF ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190947 06/11/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 NEW KETTLE FOR STAFF ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190948 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.BARRIERSDIRECT.CO. 2,636.91 TENSA BARRIER NEW BUILD 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190949 05/21/2019 RIVERSIDE LAKELAND FURNITURE 1,624.75 CHAIRS FOR NEW BUILDING 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190950 05/13/2019 RIVERSIDE ST JOHN AMBULANCE 720 FIRST AID COURSE STAFF 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190951 05/10/2019 RIVERSIDE FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 7.02 JIG SAW BLADES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190952 04/26/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD LOW FUEL PR 6 DIESEL FOR SAND DUMPERS 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190953 04/23/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD LOW FUEL PR 6.12 DIESEL FOR SAND DUMPERS 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190954 03/30/2019 RIVERSIDE TOOLSTATION LTD 21.77 TAPE FOR ICE PAD 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190955 04/08/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZN MKTP UK MZ1K07PE4 3.74 PLUG ADAPTOR FOR MAG LAMP 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190956 04/08/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 37.12 MAGNIFYING LAMP/OCC HEALTH REQ 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190957 04/09/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 58.95 ERGONOMIC MOUSE OCC HEALTH REQ 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190958 06/12/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE AMZNMKTPLACE 20.4 CASE AND MOUSE FOR LAPTOP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190959 05/22/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 3.2 REFRESHMENT MEETING CLLR 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190960 05/10/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WWW.CHELMSFORD.GOV 2.2 PARKING - ESSEX RECORDS OFFICE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190961 04/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CBC PARKING 3.3 PARKING - MEETING AT FIRSTSITE 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190962 06/19/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 6.4 BISCUITS FOR SUMMER STRIDE 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190963 06/06/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 4 BREAKFAST BAR PEDOMETER 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190964 05/31/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING FACEBK YWUT6KWC92 47.6 FACEBOOK ADVERT SIA 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190965 05/28/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING ASDA SUPERSTORE 24.09 PEDOMETER BREAKFAST BARS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190966 05/21/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.29 HEART AND SOLE MEETING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190967 05/09/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING HIGHSTREETVOUCHERS 30 PEDOMETER CHALLENGE PRIZES 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20190968 04/30/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING FACEBK 62P9MJWB92 47.76 FACEBOOK ADVERT - SIA 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190969 04/16/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMAZON.CO.UK MZ1WL4QH4 13.46 PLAY IN THE PARK FIRST AID 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190970 04/11/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING TESCO STORES 5408 25.45 HEART AND SOLE TRAINING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190971 04/11/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 9.49 HEART AND SOLE TRAINING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190972 04/10/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 2.62 PLAY IN THE PARK EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190973 04/08/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 7.81 HEART AND SOLE TRAINING 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190974 04/05/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 7.47 PLAY IN THE PARK EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190975 03/31/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING FACEBK ZVDBCJ2C92 3.06 FACEBOOK ADVERT SPRING INTO AC 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190976 06/27/2019 SEPP POST OFFICE COUNTER 10.95 RETURNS TO ALSOPRINT 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190977 06/24/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 89.75 BOOTS - EMINE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190978 06/20/2019 SEPP SAINSBURYS SACAT 0443 25 SUN CREAM 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190979 06/20/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  UNIBOS 24.58 HI VIZ BANDS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190980 06/18/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 141.24 BOOTS AND UNIFORM - DAWN 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190981 06/13/2019 SEPP PATROLSTORE.COM 192.05 BOOTS - RANJIT, EVAN AND TOMAS 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190982 05/24/2019 SEPP I & S LUXURY CAR WASH 18.33 VAN WASH CN19 HFR 7542 Car Washes

CCC20190983 05/24/2019 SEPP TIMPSON LTD 8.33 KEYS FOR CP OFFICE 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20190984 05/22/2019 SEPP AMZN MKTP UK MN16A0694 53 MOBILE PHONE CHARGERS AND CABL 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190985 05/22/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 72.47 UNIFORM, PPA AND SAFETY SHOES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190986 05/22/2019 SEPP WWW.PREMIERPRODUCTS-UK 26.66 CAR MATS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190987 05/16/2019 SEPP APPLEGREEN BASILDON 52.98 FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190988 05/14/2019 SEPP RAINSFORD NEWS 9.62 NEWSPAPER CHARGES FOR CIVIC 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20190989 05/07/2019 SEPP CURRYS SUPERSTORE 55.3 USB STICKS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190990 04/29/2019 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 91 EMPLOYEE BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190991 04/25/2019 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 70.13 EMPLOYEE BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190992 04/24/2019 SEPP WWW.PREMIERPRODUCTS-UK 183.27 VAN MATS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190993 04/18/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  TWIN40SCO 3.42 STATIONARY 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190994 04/16/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  TUDOROFFICE 4.97 STATIONARY 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190995 04/16/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  SOSUPPLIES 1.49 STATIONARY 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores



CCC20190996 04/16/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  WHITEHINGEL 6.22 STATIONARY 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190997 04/16/2019 SEPP SUK RETAIL LTD 12.13 OFFICE STATIONARY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190998 04/16/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  LUZERN 16.32 STATIONARY 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190999 04/15/2019 SEPP HALFORDS 0547 33.74 VAN WASH AND CLEANING SUPPLIES 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20191000 04/12/2019 SEPP RAINSFORD NEWS 35.75 CIVIC CENTRE NEWSPAPER CHARGES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191001 04/02/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 100.82 BOOTS FOR STAFF 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191002 06/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GMO GLOBALSIGN LIM 659 SSL CERTIFICATE *.CHELMSFORD 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20191003 06/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK M67WH01C4 64.36 ERGONOMIC MOUSE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191004 06/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS 16.82 NETWORK KIT FOR RIVERSIDE. 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20191005 06/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 1,537.40 NETWORK KIT FOR RIVERSIDE. 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191006 06/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 68.59 EQUIPMENT FOR RIVERSIDE. 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191007 06/04/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS 79.89 NETWORK KIT FOR RIVERSIDE 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20191008 05/28/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 360.65 NETWORK KIT FOR RIVERSIDE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191009 05/16/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 210.93 RIVERSIDE NETWORK KIT. 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191010 05/16/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 80.46 RIVERSIDE NETWORK KIT. 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191011 05/08/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 10.4 RIVERSIDE NETWORK KIT 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191012 04/26/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 75.9 SWITCH FOR CREMATORIUM 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191013 06/26/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK M635C9HX4 9.18 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191014 06/26/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 9.82 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191015 06/26/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 36.41 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191016 05/31/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 152 SUMMONS PAYMENT 9222 Fines

CCC20191017 05/22/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 339 PAYMENT COURT SUMMONS 9222 Fines

CCC20191018 06/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 6.67 WHITE MARKER PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191019 06/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 13.99 COLOURED BUNTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191020 06/23/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMAZON.CO.UK M676E4VC4 6.52 TAPE MEASURE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191021 06/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  WEILINFZM 24.4 8 X NEON CHALK MARKER 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191022 06/19/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.EAFIXINGS.CO.UK 52.05 CABLE TIES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191023 06/19/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SPORTSDIRECT 222 75.81 3 X EEE STAFF WORK BOOTS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20191024 06/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 90.32 MIXED FESTIVAL SMALL ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191025 06/17/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.ELITEINDUSTRIAL.CO 177.49 MIXED FESTIVAL HI VIZ 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191026 06/12/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -90.3 MIXED SMALL ORDERS REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191027 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 90.3 MIXED FESTIVAL SMALL ORDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191028 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMAZON.CO.UK M63OX2F84 9.12 3 X 3M DUCT TAPE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191029 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NEWVENTUREP 23.95 1 X BLACK BOARD PAINT 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20191030 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  PAIGNTOOLS 25.98 YELLOW AND WHITE LINE MARKER 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20191031 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  PHILLIPSBOO 12.99 30 X USED TENNIS BALLS 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20191032 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  STOCKSALE 23.97 3 SCAFFOLD SPANNER 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores

CCC20191033 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  HOTBARGAINS 18.98 100 X COFFEE CUPS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20191034 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.5 6 X BLUE ROLL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191035 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.54 SWEEPING BRUSH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191036 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.9 6 X YELLOW BUNTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191037 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.48 4 X BLUE BIG BUNTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191038 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.99 MILTON DISINFECTING LIQUID 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191039 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SCCS 22.45 PINK MARKER FLAGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191040 06/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 36.78 FIRE EXIT AND SMOKING SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191041 05/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK SR99GLSHF2 468.28 EVENTS MIXED MARKETING FB ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191042 04/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK ZWZD6LNHF2 59.42 EVENTS MIXED SOCIAL MEDIA ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191043 04/29/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORE 2882 30.77 OPID 2019 CRISPS & LUNCH ITEMS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191044 04/26/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 28MH3NEHF2 600 EVENTS MIXED SOCIAL MKT AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191045 04/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 20.68 OPID LUNCH BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191046 04/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 90 3FT 2019 MARKETING PACKAGE 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20191047 03/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK XG7YPL6JF2 600 EVENTS MIXED SOCIAL MKT ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191048 03/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK THWU7LJHF2 34.29 EVENTS MIXED SOCIAL MKT ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191049 06/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 140 BEAUTY CONFERENCE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20191050 06/06/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK M60MH9FP4 11.67 A4 SPINAL BARS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191051 06/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK M63A19F94 5.58 QUICK NOTE PADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191052 06/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION HIGHSTREETVOUCHERS 103.5 VOUCHERS 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20191053 06/04/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION W A PRODUCTS UK 24 CABLE TIES NUMBER PRINTED 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191054 05/20/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MN1A38B14 17 DESK FAN 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191055 05/20/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 140 CIEH BEAUTY CONFERENCE - 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20191056 05/08/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.DRAINAGESUPERSTORE 94 GREEN DRAIN DYE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191057 05/02/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 2.42 2X4 WHITEBOARD DRYWIPE PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191058 05/02/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 33.02 TAPE/PENS/FOLDERS/BATTERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191059 05/01/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 6.49 3 X TIPPEX 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191060 05/02/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 11.52 4 X 9V DURACELL BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191061 04/09/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION LIDL GB  MALDON 2.57 OFFICE SUNDRIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191062 06/21/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 18.24 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191063 06/22/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 46.74 CRAFT RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191064 06/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 53 CRAFT RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191065 06/14/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 18.75 RESOURCES PRIDE OUTREACH 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20191066 06/15/2019 MUSEUM SQ  PIPERONI 9 CHELMCREA PRIDE FOOD 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20191067 06/15/2019 MUSEUM SQ  PIPERONI 9 CHELM CREA PRIDE FOOD 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20191068 06/06/2019 MUSEUM EURO CAR PARKS 14.42 VOLFEST PARKING - HLF RECRUITM 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20191069 05/25/2019 MUSEUM ALDI 6.85 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191070 04/26/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2806 10 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191071 04/27/2019 MUSEUM ALDI 7.12 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191072 04/26/2019 MUSEUM EB  THE THRIVING CHILD 59 CONFERENCE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20191073 04/24/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 7.46 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES EXHIBITIO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191074 04/05/2019 MUSEUM ALDI 3.57 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191075 04/06/2019 MUSEUM ALDI 7.81 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191076 06/24/2019 CSAC WWW.RYMAN.CO.UK 27.91 MINI STEREO 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191077 06/21/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.18 MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191078 06/11/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 13.25 PLASTICS SIGN HOLDERS FOR THE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191079 05/03/2019 CSAC SPORTSDIRECT.COM 9.49 BALL PINS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20191080 04/30/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.64 MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191081 04/26/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.65 MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191082 04/23/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 4 COFFEE 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191083 04/15/2019 CSAC CSAC 30 COURSE PRACTICE PAYMENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191084 04/15/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 25.83 PAPER CUPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191085 04/15/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 4.6 WASHING UP LIQUID AND MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191086 04/15/2019 CSAC CSAC -30 REFUND FOR COURSE PRACTICE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191087 04/14/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MZ9GM5BV4 81.65 CAMERAS FOR GLADSTONE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191088 04/09/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.3 MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191089 04/06/2019 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 6.75 CITY CAMP SUPPLIES SALT, FOODO 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191090 04/06/2019 CSAC WH SMITH 11.98 CITY CAMP SUPPLIES (GLUE) 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20191091 04/06/2019 CSAC POUNDLAND LTD 1159 5 CITY CAMP SUPPLIES COLOUR PAPE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191092 03/28/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 8.3 MILK AND COFFEE 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191093 06/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.HAYMARKET.COM 150 TAKEN OUT IN ERROR. 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191094 06/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.HAYMARKET.COM 229.17 YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191095 06/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GL15TVY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191096 06/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GL15 TXF 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191097 06/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TVLICENSING.CO.UK 154.5 TV LICENCE FOR PARKS DEPOT 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20191098 06/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 138.06 STATIONERY - PARKS DEPOT 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191099 05/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PAYPAL  ROYAL MAIL 1.5 UNPAID POSTAGE FOR ALLOTMENTS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191100 04/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GF13EUK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191101 04/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GK14XRR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191102 04/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GF13EUH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191103 04/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR AV11MFY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191104 04/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 209.55 STATIONERY ORDER GB-004114371 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191105 04/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 124.15 STATIONERY ORDER GB-004084523W 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191106 06/14/2019 RIVERSIDE AO RETAIL LIMITED 680.83 HANDHELD HOOVERS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191107 06/13/2019 RIVERSIDE MOGO DIRECT  LTD 418.5 PLASTIC CHAIRS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20191108 06/13/2019 RIVERSIDE AO RETAIL LIMITED 503.33 WASHING MACHINE ETC 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191109 06/08/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.SALONSUPPLIES.CO.U 319.6 HAIRDRYERS 7230 Barber and Beauty Shops

CCC20191110 06/10/2019 RIVERSIDE MAGRINI LIMITED 438 BABY CHANGE UNIT 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191111 06/08/2019 RIVERSIDE MAGRINI LIMITED 219 BABY CHANGE UNITS 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191112 06/06/2019 RIVERSIDE HOMESENSE 31.7 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20191113 06/05/2019 RIVERSIDE AO RETAIL LIMITED 255 ELECTRICAL GOODS - FRIDGES 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191114 05/16/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ERS-ONLINE.CO.UK 271.92 RECEPTION TILLS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191115 05/16/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.YMCAFIT.ORG.UK 149 COURSE FOR INSTRUCTOR 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20191116 05/15/2019 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P0ADD7FD94 0.99 TUNE FOR CLASSES 5815 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20191117 04/26/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 491.63 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191118 04/26/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 6629 5.08 CAKE FOR HIGH SHERIFF VISIT 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191119 06/17/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 1.48 MILK FOREVER FIT 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191120 06/20/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RIGHT 2 WRITE LTD 400 DISABILITY AWARENESS TRAINING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191121 06/11/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 44.55 9 WEEKS @ £4.95 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191122 04/29/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 8.62 ESSEX CHRONICLE X1 (34.83%) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191123 04/29/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 16.13 ESSEX CHRONICLE X 2 (65.17%) 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191124 04/01/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ARGOS LTD 99.99 CANON CAMERA 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191125 06/24/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK M69S03M14 2.27 WIDGET KEY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191126 06/18/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK M61GN51S4 37.02 PLASTIC POOL TEST CUPBOARD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191127 06/17/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK M603O80L4 28.27 EXTENSION LEAD + ALLAN KEYS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191128 06/14/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE WWW.LIFESAVERSDIRECT 123 LIFEGUARD RENEWALS 5965 Direct Marketing - Catalog and Catalog and Retail Merchant Direct Marketing 

CCC20191129 05/13/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK MN5HS0P64 246.63 RECEPTION MONITOR FOR TILL 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191130 04/30/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.9 HENRY HOOVER HOSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191131 04/24/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 6.25 BATTERIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191132 04/13/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK MZ9RF85I4 81.65 CAMERAS FOR RECEPTION 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191133 04/09/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 2.48 CITY CAMPS SUPPLIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191134 04/09/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 6.67 REPLACEMENT CLOCK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191135 04/09/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 2.48 CITY CAMP SUPPLIES 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191136 04/01/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE TIMPSON LTD 10 REPLACEMENT KEYS 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20191137 03/28/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 163.91 CAMERAS FOR GLADSTONE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191138 06/26/2019 HOUSING WWW.MAXINELESTER.CO.UK 1,497.00 RDS 15 CHEERE WAY 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191139 05/08/2019 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 35 GAS PAYMENT 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191140 04/25/2019 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 49 GAS TOP UP 31A BISHOP RD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191141 04/25/2019 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 49 GAS TOP UP FOR 31 BISHOP ROAD 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191142 06/26/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION PAYPAL  PCOUTLETLTD 18.5 SKILLS FESTIVAL MATERIALS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191143 06/26/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.HOBBYCRAFT.CO.UK 11.67 STATIONERY 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20191144 06/05/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION PAYPAL  NATIONALLIB 51 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20191145 05/02/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION RCAHMS ENTERPRISES 25 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191146 05/02/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION HISTORIC ENGLAND 8.25 PHOTOGRAPHY 7991 Tourist Attractions and Exhibits

CCC20191147 04/15/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION RCAHMS ENTERPRISES 50 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191148 05/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 27.79 REFRESHMENTS FOR LITTER PICK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191149 05/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 10 FLASK FOR LITTER PICK 5411 Supermarkets



CCC20191150 04/21/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 103.96 WATER DISPENSER FOR LCY EVENTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191151 06/13/2019 OPERATIONS CARTRIDGE SAVE 21.67 PRINTER CARTRIDGE FOR WORKSHOP 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191152 05/13/2019 OPERATIONS DVSA 205 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191153 04/02/2019 OPERATIONS DVSA 205 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191154 05/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT SYSTEM SUBSCR 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191155 05/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 98.55 PAINT - MARKET STALLS PH4 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20191156 05/23/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORES 5196 5.42 MILK FOR ELECTIONS COUNT 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191157 05/22/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 5 ANDREWS FLD  TOILETS- ELECTION 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191158 05/21/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 677.38 ELECTION CONSUMABLES 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20191159 05/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 35.53 LOCKS FOR CITY CENTRE LOCKUP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191160 05/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 458.87 2ND TRANCHE REFRESHMENTS 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20191161 05/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 13.2 ELECTION MILK 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191162 05/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 9.75 TOILETRIES FOR PORTAKABIN WC 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191163 05/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 64.67 ELECTION REFRESHMENTS 5411 Supermarkets

CCC20191164 05/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 63.35 TOOLS FOR BOOTH REPAIRS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191165 04/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 108.13 MARKET STALL PAINT 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20191166 04/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191167 04/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 407.07 ELECTION REFRESHMENTS 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20191168 04/23/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 669.67 TIMBER FOR MARKET STALLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191169 04/10/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EXPRESS MATTING SE 302.18 MARKET TARPAULINS 5713 Floor Covering Stores

CCC20191170 04/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ERNEST DOE / SONS 122.57 ELECTIONS GENERATOR SERVICE 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20191171 04/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 222.98 FIXINGS FOR MARKET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191172 04/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 34.94 FIXINGS FOR MARKET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191173 06/21/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON PRIME M65ZK7XX4 6.66 NOT ORDERED 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20191174 06/03/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191175 05/31/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.YOUTHSPORTDIRECT.O 787.67 KURLING BOWELS AND BOCCA BALLS 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20191176 06/01/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MN88A8RC4 3.54 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191177 05/30/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.48 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191178 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.62 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191179 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 27.99 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191180 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 44.38 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191181 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.94 SPLIT -CRECHE EQUIPMENT (56.82%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191182 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 26.7 SPLIT -CRECHE EQUIPMENT (43.18%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191183 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.13 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191184 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 110.29 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191185 05/29/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MN5ZR2IB4 3.4 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191186 05/30/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZN MKTP UK MN8W61IQ4 42.49 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5942 Book Stores

CCC20191187 05/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.74 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191188 05/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.71 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191189 05/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.25 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191190 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.47 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191191 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 2.21 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191192 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 41.98 NEW EQUIPMENT CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191193 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 113.98 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191194 05/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZN MKTP UK MN9TB6D54 8.97 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5942 Book Stores

CCC20191195 05/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MN8SB3DW4 19.16 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191196 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.83 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191197 05/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 30.67 CRECHE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191198 05/22/2019 RIVERSIDE FINDEL EDUCATION 299.99 EVACUATION COT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191199 06/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  B8LF3MN9K2 600 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191200 06/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  H9G6CME9K2 601.6 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191201 04/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  BFHJ7LN9K2 407.56 FACEBOOK PROMOTIONS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191202 03/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  N4HG7M2AK2 445.35 FACEBOOK ADVERTS 7311 Advertising Services


